3 2 1
g 1—1/2" 304 SS SHAFT 5 /16
PORT HAWSER REEL FRAME SEE DETAIL "A—1 & A—2” /16] —HAWSER DEAD END CONNECTION
SEE DETAIL E
SEE DETAIL B-2 (2 )HAWSER REEL o L /4" PLATE ” ” ” ”
Z=1O/4 2” S160 PIPE X 2-1/4"LG 2”7 S160 PIPE X 2—1/4"LG
39 393 393 39 39 39 33
BRAKE CALIPER 14 ” 1”S40 PIPE - 1-1/2" X 1/47 FB X 1-3/4"LG—4X 1-1/2" X 1/47 FB X 1-3/4"LG—4X
18755 PIPE o g 5 MC6X12 CHANNEL
39
BRAKE DISK BRAKE LEVER H H » "% 27 6 s
SEE DETAIL ”C” ! 1—/87\ N = fﬁ‘ fl Lw »«/4
STBD HAWSER REEL FRAME l H 30 D |
e () I ;3 s B MCEX12 CHANNEL ¥ =
I ih , & 1/4 t t 1/ N A
3 9
SEE DETAIL "B—1" 3‘3,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | g3 =35 | 1/4 QN A |
T — 99 99 93 . H 7jﬁi::7iiffj{r 1 % | ﬂ % \\@ «3/ ”
2—1/2"X2=1/2"X5/16"L-2X A—1 I i A—2 | = - - = i\ 16 | |
/ | :u ;oo N | X
[ [
‘ ‘ 1/4 H ******************** H ’\6 I ] '\ﬁ ';_ ]
c = = 1/4 ‘ i i ¢ ¢
: i ; | | s .
_J \ i i ’ 1/ » ’ 1/ »
| 2°=7). 2" =7
1/8 » 2 2
- o1 ] ‘ T ) » T 1/2” PLATE INSERT
2'=10/, | 17=11 1/8
DN
, \HAWSER REEL ASSEMBLY 5 HAWSER REEL < \HAWSER REEL FRAME, STBD , \HAWSER REEL FRAME, PORT
MATERIAL : A36 STEEL, ASTM A53 PIPE, MATERIAL = A36 SIEEL, ASTM Ao3 PIPE, MATERIAL : A36 STEEL, ASTM A53 PIPE, MATERIAL : A36 STEEL, ASTM A53 PIPE,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
SCALE: 3/4” =1’
10)3/8” X 3/8” X 2—-1/4" SS KEY
. ggl(l_Lg.zgSQX.ZggglgHRU TO GAP, ¢1—3/8" SS THD BALL KNOB
8 1-1/2”SS LOCKING COLLAR 8 ) MECHANICAL DISK BRAKE CALIPER TAP 1/4—20¢'FROM .3750P THRU-2X
7) 10" BRAKE DISK o
91-1/2" FLANGED BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING (8 9)F 1-1/2"SS LOCKING COLLAR @ #1—1/2” FLANGED BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING U
@V‘ @¢1—1/2” SS FLAT WASHER -
KEYWAY .375” WIDE X .188 DEEP #1-1/2" SS FLAT WASHER(1) \ N DRILL 4.332 THRU BEARING
o -5 —= o TP S NPTEST s pp AR SIDE J 1 TAPIN1S4§LFP1T_82"7 45 DEGREE s
W7 324y, e @INSTAL{ 1/8" 45 DEGREE SS N AN = TING- DU G Ve | .
2 3 H H 32— GREASE FITTING=1X ﬂ_“: N i A 77*%3"
| [ ( — H | ,J{ | ) —I f ™
Q J ] 51/8”
] e R 1 i 12)6 1-1/2” RETAINING RING
2} 171/2" RETAINING RING (12
F:/ \” ) #1/2”—-13 EXTERNAL THREADS
93 93 93 93 -1
DETAIL "A-1 DETAIL "A-2
SCALE: 1-1/2"=1’ SCALE: 1-1/27=1 DETAIL B-—2 DETAIL B—1
: /2"= : /2= SCALE: 1-1/2"=1 SCALE: 1—-1/2”=1" DETAIL C
BRAKE HANDLE
SCALE: 6”=1’
— || O -
<2 r\ 7//‘
BUTTON
CHOCK
N
SOFT —
PATCH T 5/16—18X1-1/4” 316 SS
7 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW HUB
EXHAUST /S VENT & SS FLAT WASHER-8X
B 10 TON STACK || {INTAKE | (B ose
CAPSTAN N
L — = i =
B S v s i = ANCHOR\ii\ H
= 4 A | ~
= J i ) i A—FRAME
o ° I i DISC ASSEMBLY
I‘ | | | | | | | 6OOO # CAP H SCALE: 3"=1"-0" .
T:; - 1‘7 _ 1‘6 _ 1‘5 ] 1]‘4 _ 1‘3 _ 1‘ _ ‘1 _ s ( _ H 5/ . DRILL& TAP 5/15 —18 THRU-8X
4 ‘ T 732 »
© Q R Y 1 | KEYWAY .375” WIDE X .188 DEEP
| ﬁ | HATCH ;} A
\\‘77 B ‘/ Cf | _ _ ; == 1k
HAWSER REEL — e o O
-1 & s3/e 5"
. : g w21y
/ N\ B 52"
\ EXHAUST VENT \
STACK NNTAKE M : o), THRU-8X
SOFT e X@&é "
PATCH — g2
20 TON o ]
CABLE WINCH & i
[‘/ \
BUTTON U
_ CHOCK DISC — 1 EACH HUB — 1 EACH
< ™ ) MATERIAL: 304 STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL: 304 STAINLESS STEEL
. \/\ ) o N
- DETAIL D
- BRAKE DISC ASSEMBLY
I s——S—S—S———————— SCALE: 3”=1" UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
MAIN DECK PLAN
SCALE: 3/87=1"-0"
B ‘ L L O F M AT E R ‘A LS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS
no:h;sosigzgir::nf‘h::zg‘fcsc?nfz‘rus":: ‘f?'u:’shf‘ecrs Zil‘lyw:'iggh% :‘:bs;;rg:icuocr;crduiisi?o::scrprl?speﬂ?:\argnyﬂgr:?r;ngf"ﬂ\?sr ;iiipmiem in
ITEM QTY. | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER #/MATL REMARKS ITEM QTY. | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER #/MATL REMARKS g orn ar r oy el caricind e, xcopt by il parmision,or Wi groame i -
| I |HAWSER REEL ASSEMBLY SEE DWG 16 i | cepstan rounoaTion - sl L2 A I gl e e o v o e
© 2018 by Dedong & Lebet, Inc.
2 W FANSER REEL SEE DWG 17 i CAPSTAN, VERTICAL, 5 TON, HYDRAULIC
)
3 1 HAWSER REEL FRAME, STBD SEE DWG s . BOLT, 3/47-10 X 3-1/2" 16 STANLESS STEEL edJon g & Leb @Jdag Inc.
A 4 1 HAWSER REEL FRAME, PORT SEE DWG . 5 NUT, NYLOC, 3/47—10 16 STAINLESS STEEL 2@ Noval Architects
Marine Engineers
5 1 1-1/2" OD X 34.75” LONG SHAFT 304 STAINLESS STEEL . o WASHER, FLAT. 3/4" 16 STANLESS STEEL Consultants
1734 Emerson Street Surveyors Phone: (904) 399-3673
6 2 1-1/2" 1D FLANGED SLEEVE BEARING SAE 863 BRONZE 21 2|20 TON CABLE WINCH FOLNDATION SEE DG v seongandiebet.cort oG deiongondebet oo
7 1 10" BRAKE DISK, 1-1/2" ID HUB, .156 THICK DISK 304 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DETAL "D 22 5 20 TON CABLE WINCH Title: 45.5'x18'x6.5° NCDOT PUSHBOAT
8 1 DISC BRAKE CALIPER, MECHANICAL, FIXED, FLOATING CALIPER, ALUMINUM TOOLMATIC ME2OMA OR EQUAL 03 5 BOLT, 3/4"10 X 2—1/4" 16 STANLESS STEEL
. D
9 2 1=1/2" DIAMETER LOCKING COLLAR 303 STAINLESS STEEL " 5 NUT, NYLOC, 3/4"-10 416 STAINLESS STEEL Eég KHACV%/EEEATEEHENLSTDAELTLQTLEON
10 1 3/8" X 3/8" X 2-1/47 LG KEYSTOCK 316 STAINLESS STEEL 25 16 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4” 316 STAINLESS STEEL
11 2 WASHER, FLAT, 1-1/2" 316 STAINLESS STEEL 26 2 GREASE FITTING, 45 DEGREE, 1/8" PTF 303 STAINLESS STEEL William M. 3;9;;22/ ;'Ened by William M. Dwg. No. Alt. r1|o. 0
: 20 27 1393B-685 shi. Tof 1
12 2 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL , 1-1/2” 0.D. 177 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DWG . ) U—BOLT 5 STAMNLESS STEEL SEE DETAIL E Hayden, PE %a6t‘gb?o19.01.0916.27.35 5
13 2 SCREW, OVAL HEAD, PHILLIPS 1/4-20 X 5/8°LG 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DWG 28 2 NUT, NYLOC 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DETAIL E Drawn By: JACOB CONNALLY Date: JANUARY 2, 2019
14 1 KNOB, BALL, 1-3/8” DIA, THD 1-/2"-20 X 5/8" DP 303 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DWG WASHER, FLAT 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE DETAIL E Checked By: Date:
29 2 App’d By: Scale: AS NOTED
15 1 95/8"X10°LG SS ROUND BAR 304 STAINLESS STEEL - ) CLAMP, HAWSER NYLON SEE DETAL E '
ABS App’l: USCG Appl.:
3 2 1 ANSI-D (247"x36")

R:\1300—1399 FILES\18—1393 NCDOT 45ft Tug\45 TUG\Joe Heinz\1393—-685 Deck Capstan & Hawser Reel Al.dwg, 1/9/2019 1:07:23 PM, 24x36 PDF.pc3


Bill
FL PE Stamp Small


5/8” PLATE INSERT 17 PLATE

4 N

o /\ o
N,

. /

\
-

X

43_033

2”7 X 1/2” FB BRACKET—10X

N
0
g R, R A R/ @5/\6
- 36" - a W g oolo )
33( | | & H & ?
~ ﬁ :oo b
. b B0
VERTICAL CAPSTAN : . .
/ 20 TON CABLE WINCH k Natrr e S
BOLT, HEX,23/4”—10X3—1/2"(8x)18 r w >N oo | Tofe ' \
| BOLT, HEX,#3/4”—10X2—1/4"(8X)(23 r L 1]
) WASHER, FLAT, 1”(16X)(20 L S = = 31/21”
1 PLATE ) rﬁfj WASHER, FLAT,3/4”(16X)(24 - =
| 0 : R (8X) LJ NUT, NYLOC,3/47(8X)(25 - 20
1/2”PLATE o ’ 3/ 47(8%) 5/16| oo ;
| -/ ; MAIN DECK PLATING Y /] & i A :\\ MAIN DECK PLATING 5/16| \ /2—1/2 X37X1/2”L
‘ NS4RS \ i BN T T v NN
Lo FOUNDATION VERTICAL CAPSTAN INSTALLATION 20 TON CABLE WINCH INSTALLATION FOUNDATION
16 CAPSTAN FOUNDATION 21 20 TON CABLE WINCH FOUNDATION—Z2EA
MATERIAL : A36 STEEL & NOTED MATERIAL : A36 STEEL & NOTED
SCALE: 3/4” =1’ SCALE: 3/4” =1’
B
&
316 SS NYLOC NUT { 28 1 66D QX
316 SS WASHER - X R
99 < l\f)\ﬁ=
1 /4" REEL END PLATING
& A
NYLON CLAMPING BASE( 30 | y
n 316 SS EYE BOLT (SIZE FOR HAWSER)
— T —— . 83D ——
HAWSER DIAMETER”D”
S e
DIMENSION| DESCRIPTION /‘/Qa \ ! \ ) ;
mmm@ D HAWSER DIAMETER TWT P #/ 58D
Y U—BOLT CENTER TO CENTER ‘ ?
L X U—BOLT DIAMETER
HAWSER CLAMP ASSY-=2 EA CLAMPING BASE-=2 EA
MA—H—ERHAL: NYLON This d t discl ter i hich DeJ: &L:R’iOPIRIETI:\RY ':IZH:S et ights. Neith, ipt
D E T A H L E Y Y@% by Dedong & Lebet, Inc.

HAWSER DEAD END CONNECTION DedJong & Lebef, Inc.
A SCALE: 6”=1" UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED _E

Marine Engineers
Consultants

1734 Emerson Street Surveyors Phone: (904) 399-3673
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 Fax: (904) 399-1522
www.dejongandlebet.com info@dejongandlebet.com

Title: 45.5'x18°x6.5" NCDOT PUSHBOAT

DECK CAPSTAN INSTALLATION
& HAWSER REEL DETAILS

Dwg. No. At No. O
1393B—685 Sht. 20f 2
orawn By: JACOB CONNALLY 1o, JANUARY 2, 2019
Checked By: Date:
Aopd By: <o, AS NOTED
ABS App’l: USCG App'l.:
3 2 1 ANSI=D (24"x36”)

R:\1300—1399 FILES\18—1393 NCDOT 45ft Tug\45 TUG\Joe Heinz\1393—-685 Deck Capstan & Hawser Reel Al.dwg, 1/9/2019 1:12:18 PM, 24x36 PDF.pc3



		2019-01-09T16:27:35-0600
	William M. Hayden, PE




